The accounting policies for financial instruments have been applied to the line items below:

2011

Financial liabilities
at amortised cost

Financial liabilities
at amortised cost

Fair value through
profit or loss –

designated Total

Trade and other payables 1 187 203 1 187 203

2010

Financial liabilities
at amortised cost

Financial liabilities
at amortised cost

Fair value through
profit or loss –

designated Total

Trade and other payables 934 936 934 936

8. REVENUE

2011 2010

R’000 R’000

Accommodation charges – State Owned 948 403 825 812

Accommodation charges – Private Leases 3 058 138 2 291 395

Government grants 612 967 588 411

Management fees 135 818 93 631

4 755 326 3 799 249

The amount included in revenue includes:

Income collected from immovable properties which are disclosed under the Department of Public Works 948 403 825 812

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TRADING ENTITY
NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 March 2011

180 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS | Annual Report | 2010-2011

9. INTEREST RECEIVED

2011 2010

R’000 R’000

Bank 123 657 -

10. RESTATEMENT OF COMPARITIVES

Previously reported
2010

Adjustment
2010

Restated amount
2010

Total change in receivables 2 377 833 (139 788) 2 238 045

Claims recoverable 1 770 364 - 1 770 364

Debtors – Municipal services 756 087 - 756 087

PACE 742 696 - 742 696

CA 267 459 - 267 459

Municipal deposits 4 122 - 4 122

Recoverable expenditure 199 890 - 199 890

Debtor operating lease 119 224 - 119 224

Accommodation debtors 584 843 (139 788) 445 055

Accommodation debtors – State owned 113 805 (49 839) 63 966

Accommodation debtors – Private leases 471 038 (89 949) 381 089

Trade and other payables (2 612 053) 1 673 (2 610 381)

Accumulated funds (225 223) 138 116 (363 339)

Revenue (3 916 496) 117 247 (3 799 249)

- - -

Previously reported
2009

Adjustment
2009

Restated amount
2009

Deferred income (1 673) 1 673 -

Trade and other receivables 2 095 975 (22 540) 2 073 435

Accumulated funds 167 603 20 867 188 470

11. CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS

2011 2010

R’000 R’000

Loss before taxation (41 335) (174 869)

Adjustments for:
Interest received (123 657) -

Changes in working capital:
Trade and other receivables 202 911 (164 610)

Trade payables 252 267 212 739

Total 290 186 (126 740)

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TRADING ENTITY
NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

for the year ended 31 March 2011

www.publicworks.gov.za 181

12. LOSSES THROUGH CRIMINAL CONDUCT OR UNAUTHORISED, IRREGULAR OR
FRUITLESS AND WASTEFUL ExPENDITURE

2011 2010

R’000 R’000

Reconciliation of fruitless and wasteful expenditure